NORTHLAND VETERANS GOLF ASSOCIATION
THREE COURSE CHALLENGE, 12-14 FEBRUARY 2025

12 February 2025 — Whangarei Golf Course

DIVISION NAME CcLUB SCORE/STB

Men Division 1

Gross Neil Newman Sherwood Park 72
Runner Up Julian McCree Wainui 72
Nett Ashley Lye Sherwood Park 69
R/Up Geoff Sweeny Sherwood Park 70
15t Stb Les Harvey Wellsford 39
2" Stb Colin Harrison Omanu 38
3 Stb John Han Paraparaumu Beach 38
4t Sth Ken Meaden Muriwai 38
Men Division 2

Gross James Smith Sherwood Park 88
R/Up Hugh Tennent Hikurangi 90
Nett Hemi Pou Rawene 68
R/Up Grant Hargrave Royal Auckland & Grange 70
15t Stb Ron West Sherwood Park 38
2" Stb Frank Jackson Waipu 36
34 Stb Evan Cotterill Sherwood Park 35
4t Sth Dallas Campbell Sherwood Park 35
Women Division 1

Gross Alayna Cox Waipu 81
R/Up Andrea Fraser Manukorihi 87
Nett Caryl Scott Sherwood Park 72
R/Up Esther Choi Pupuke 74
15t Stb Dianne Meyer Waikare 35
2" Stb Jennifer Manning Horsham Downs 35
34 Stb Victoria Roberts Maraenui 34
Women Division 2

Gross Jenny Chen Whitford Park 91
R/Up Jackie Ingham Wellsford 97
Nett Chris Hargrave Remuera 70
R/Up Paea Paki Waipu 73
15t Sth Liz Jones Warkworth 37
2" Stb Beth Kelliher Northern Wairoa 37
34 Stb Val Butler Otumoetai 36
DAILY TEAM PRIZE Scotties: 151

Two’s: 15

Caryl Scott, Jenny Chen, Julian McCree, James

Smith

Karyn Ferguson, Christine Oakes, Caryl Scott, Alayna Cox, Cyndy
Dean; Rex Ingham, Keith Harriss, Jeremy Hay, Neil Newman,
Geoff Sweeny, Brett Glover, Gary Meyer, Charles Bark, Hugh
Tennent, Peter McDermott.



13 February 2025 — Sherwood Park Golf Course

DIVISION

Men Division 1
Gross

R/Up

Nett

R/Up

15t Stb

2"d Stb

34 Stb

4% Stb

Men Division 2
Gross

R/Up

Nett

R/Up

15t Stb

2"d Stb

34 Stb

4% Stb

Women Division 1
Gross

R/Up

Nett

R/Up

1st Stb

2"d Stb

34 Stb

Women Division 2
Gross

R/Up

Nett

R/Up

1st Stb

2"d Stb

3 Stb

DAILY TEAM PRIZE

Two’s: 6

NAME

Marcus Agnew
Julian McCree
John Han
Lloyd Banton
Neil Newman
Charles Brown
Barry Foy

Han Kim

Dallas Campbell
Alan Shaw

Noel Futter

Ron West

Hemi Pou

Peter McDermott
Glenn Roberts
Chris Jang

Alayna Cox
Leslie Cunliffe
Karen Ferguson
Agnes Han

Anne Fletcher
Jennifer Manning
Pam Brown

Jenny Chen
Helen Hur

Liz Banton
Mary Jack

Val Butler
Grace Park
Chris Hargrave

Bush & Beach:

CLUB

Sherwood Park
Wainui
Paraparaumu Beach
Pupuke

Sherwood Park
Takapuna
Sherwood Park
Sherwood Park

Sherwood Park
Whakatane
Paparoa
Sherwood Park
Rawene
Northern Wairoa
Maraenui
Titirangi

Waipu

Northern Wairoa
Hikurangi
Paraparaumu Beach
Huapai

Horsham Downs
Northern Wairoa

Whitford Park
Pupuke
Pupuke
Sherwood Park
Otumoetai
Pupuke
Remuera

John Han, Agnes Han, Chris Jang, Joy Han.

Karyn Ferguson, Jennifer Manning, Gavin Ashwell,

Eric Hoyle, Grant Hargrave, Dallas Campbell.

SCORE/
POINTS

70
72
69
71
38
35
35
35

87
90
67
70
38
35
34
34

80
85
68
70
39
37
36

91
96
68
71
38
37
36

144



14 February 2025 — Northern Wairoa Golf Course

DIVISION
Men Division 1
Gross
R/Up
Nett
R/Up
15t Stb
2"d Stb
34 Stb
4% Stb

Men Division 2
Gross

R/Up

Nett

R/Up

15t Stb

2"d Stb

34 Stb

4% Stb

Women Division 1
Gross

R/Up

Nett

R/Up

1st Stb

2"d Stb

34 Stb

Women Division 2
Gross

R/Up

Nett

R/Up

1st Stb

2"d Stb

3 Stb

4% Stb

DAILY TEAM PRIZE

Two’s: 9

NAME

Peter Hitchcock
Neil Newman
Les Harvey
Craig Purcell
Han Kim

Geoff Sweeny
Noel Johnstone
Peter McLaverty

Don Hegh

Hiro Kawade
Dallas Campbell
Charles Bark
Rob Fenton
Evan Cotterill
Hemi Pou

Alby Bron

Alayna Cox
Victoria Roberts
Linda McAlister
Agnes Han

Judy Thompson
Charlene Purcell
Jennifer Manning

Helen Hur
Terene Campbell
Pauline Hope
Jackie Ingham
Chris Hargrave
Joy Han

Mary Jack

Liz Jones

Westcam

CLUB

Mangawhai
Sherwood Park
Wellsford
Whakatane
Sherwood Park
Sherwood Park
Northern Wairoa
Whakatane

Northern Wairoa
Sherwood Park
Sherwood Park
Waitangi

Waipu
Sherwood Park
Rawene
Castlecliff

Waipu

Maraenui

Rangitikei
Paraparaumu Beach
Ngaruawahia
Whakatane
Horsham Downs

Pupuke
Sherwood Park
Whakatane
Wellsford
Remuera
Titirangi
Sherwood Park
Warkworth

Dallas Campbell, Terene Campbell, Ron West,

Coleen West.

Cheryll Voullaire, Neil Newman (2), David Ogg,
Ashley Lye, Peter McLaverty, Les Harvey, Robert

Fraser, Gary Meyer.

SCORE/STB

69
71
62
68
43
38
37
36

79
82
65
67
41
40
39
37

77
82
67
70
40
38
37

85
91
66
69
41
40
39
37

150



NORTHLAND VETERANS GOLF ASSOCIATION
THREE COURSE CHALLENGE, 12-14 FEBRUARY 2025

14 February 2025 — Northern Wairoa Golf Course

54 HOLE COMBINED TOTALS

DIVISION NAME CcLUB SCORE/STB
Men Division 1
Gross - Challenge Trophy Neil Newman Sherwood Park 215
R/Up Julian McCree Wainui 216
Nett — Basil Cocksedge Cup  Les Harvey Wellsford 205
R/Up John Han Paraparaumu Beach 211
15t Stb — Wellsford Cup Han Kim Sherwood Park 113
2" Stb Marcus Agnew Sherwood Park 107
3 Stb Geoff Sweeny Sherwood Park 105
4t Sth Craig Purcell Whakatane 104
5t Stb Colin Harrison Omanu 103
6" Stb Eric Hoyle Sherwood Park 103
7t Stb Jeremy Hay Sherwood Park 103
8th Stb Ken Meaden Muriwai 103
ot Stb Tim Louissan Cambridge 101
10™ Stb Lloyd Banton Pupuke 100
Men Division 2
Gross — Challenge Trophy  Dallas Campbell Sherwood Park 261
R/Up Gary Meyer Waikare 273
Nett — Denby Cup Hemi Pou Rawene 204
R/Up Rob Fenton Waipu 219
15t Stb — Stb Challenge Cup  Ron West Sherwood Park 108
2" Stb Hiro Kawade Sherwood Park 102
3" Stb Charles Bark Waitangi 102
4t Sth Peter McDermott Northern Wairoa 102
51 Stb Evan Cotterill Sherwood Park 101
6" Stb Glenn Roberts Maraenui 101
7" Stb James Smith Sherwood Park 101
8th Stb Noel Futter Paparoa 100
oth Stb Alan Butler Otumoetai 99
10™ Stb Hugh Tennent Hikurangi 97
Women Division 1
Gross - NVGA Waitangi Alayna Cox Waipu 238
Cup
R/Up Karyn Ferguson Hikurangi 253
Nett — Challenge Cup Agnes Han Paraparaumu Beach 215
R/Up Victoria Roberts Maraenui 216
15t Stb — Kaikohe Cup Jennifer Manning Horsham Downs 109
2" Stb Anne Fletcher Huapai 106
34 Stb Robyn Mulholland  Sherwood Park 104
4t Sth Caryl Scott Sherwood Park 104
5t Stb Esther Choi Pupuke 104



6 Stb
7t Stb
8th Sth
oth Sth
10t Stb

Women Division 2
Gross — Challenge Cup
R/Up

Nett — Challenge Cup
R/Up

15t Stb — Challenge Cup
2" Stb

3 Stb

4t Sth

5% Sth

6" Stb

7" Stb

8th Stb

9" Stb

10™ Stb

InHee Kim
Andrea Fraser
Judy Thomson
Cheryll Voullaire
Charlene Purcell

Jenny Chen
Joy Han

Chris Hargrave
Liz Banton
Helen Hur
Pauline Hope

Terene Campbell

Val Butler

Jean Tennent
Paea Paki
Jackie Ingham
Liz Jones

Mary Jack
Ngahuia Nelson

Combined 54 hole Teams Event

15t Team — 429 points
2"d Team — 424 points.
Trophy for Club Team

34 Team — 420 points

4t Team — 413 Points.

Scotties

Bush and Beach

Westcam

Northlanders

Sherwood Park
Manukorihi
Ngaruawahia
Whangarei
Whakatane

Whitford Park
Titirangi
Remuera
Pupuke
Pupuke
Whakatane
Sherwood Park
Otumoetai
Hikurangi
Waipu
Wellsford
Warkworth
Sherwood Park
Rawene

103
100
99
99
98

275
278
208
217
110
109
107
107
105
105
104
104
102
101

Caryl Scott, Julian McCree, Jenny

Chen, James Smith

John Han, Chris Jang, Agnes Han,

Joy Han.

Dallas Campbell, Terene Campbell,

Ron West, Coleen West.

Charles Bark, Sophie Oh, Hemi Pou,

Ngahuia Nelson.



